
 

         
      

           

 2019 South Dakota State Fair 
4-H Division 

Official Horticulture Skill-A-Thon Results - Beginner Individuals extension.sdstate.edu 

First Name Last Name County Beans Oranges NJHA Quiz - Tie Breaker #1 Veg ID - Tie Breaker #2 Totals Award 
Hailey Schoenfelder Beadle 48 50 48 45 191 1st 
Isabel Bostrom Codington 48 47 44 50 189 2nd 
Landon Berg Hanson 48 47 44 50 189 2nd 
Lila Johnson Spink 50 47 42 50 189 3rd 
Anna Arhart Buffalo/Jerauld 48 47 48 45 188 4th 
Deegan Moes Spink 48 41 48 50 187 5th 
Teagan Bush Aurora 50 17 38 40 145 
Caden Faulhaber Aurora 41 47 44 40 172 
Alexis Moore Aurora 50 47 22 35 154 
Connor Strid Aurora 38 47 26 35 146 
Isabella Lafreniere Beadle 38 47 28 35 148 
Idella Meyer Beadle 38 50 36 45 169 
Bailey gjernes Brookings 41 47 24 45 157 
Cooper VanderWal Brookings 48 47 33 20 148 
Rayven Dutenhoffer Brown 41 47 48 45 181 
Norman Johnson Brown 48 47 44 45 184 
Ada Sharp Brown 50 47 34 40 171 
Basya Weis Brown 45 47 24 30 146 
Mercedes Jones Buffalo/Jerauld 45 47 48 45 185 
Morgan Little Butte/Lawrence 50 47 40 45 182 
Ashlynn Little Butte/Lawrence 48 47 42 35 172 
Joshua Main Butte/Lawrence 48 47 46 45 186 
TyLee Tetrault Butte/Lawrence 45 27 34 45 151 
Daniel Havermann Clay 48 41 36 35 160 
Alyssa Anderson Codington 48 47 40 50 185 
Roy Anderson Codington 41 47 28 0 116 
Caleb Fischer Codington 48 47 30 50 175 
Riley Hennen Codington 48 41 44 50 183 
Jayda Orthaus Codington 48 50 36 30 164 
Brylie Schlotterbeck Codington 36 47 22 35 140 

SDSU Extension is an equal opportunity provider and employer in accordance with the nondiscrimination policies of South Dakota State University, South Dakota 
Board of Regents and United States Department of Agriculture. ©2019 

http:extension.sdstate.edu


 

         
      

           

 2019 South Dakota State Fair 
4-H Division 

Official Horticulture Skill-A-Thon Results - Beginner Individuals extension.sdstate.edu 

First Name Last Name County Beans Oranges NJHA Quiz - Tie Breaker #1 Veg ID - Tie Breaker #2 Totals Award 
Kylee Sikkink Codington 36 41 38 45 160 
Brooklyn Schroeder Hanson 36 47 16 40 139 
Lillie Boden Lincoln 41 47 42 35 165 
Larissa Fossum Lincoln 36 47 42 40 165 
Bode Sweeter Lincoln 48 47 30 45 170 
Bellamy Westra Lincoln 48 47 28 40 163 
Maria Addy McCook 48 47 46 45 186 
Aliza Addy McCook 50 41 36 40 167 
Josalyn Traupel McCook 50 47 36 45 178 
Evan Miller Pennington 38 50 46 45 179 
Lorn Harstad Roberts 48 41 24 50 163 
Taylor Lick Roberts 45 47 44 45 181 
Kellen Rempp Roberts 48 47 38 30 163 
Sophie Kelly Sanborn 40 47 38 50 175 
Brooklyn Larson Sanborn 50 47 32 45 174 
McKenzie Uecker Sanborn 41 47 44 40 172 
Bryxx Bawek Spink 50 47 38 50 185 
Kylie Hermann Spink 48 47 32 50 177 
Kasey Hermann Spink 50 47 26 20 143 
Olivia Knox Spink 48 38 46 35 167 
Carson Miles Spink 48 47 34 30 159 
Katelyn Tieszen Turner 50 47 32 50 179 
Alexandria Herrity Union 50 47 34 40 171 
David Kemner Union 50 47 34 35 166 
Qeleigh Neuman Union 50 41 26 40 157 
Chase Neuman Union 38 47 32 0 117 
Regan Rasmussen Union 48 47 44 35 174 
Ella Fagerhaug Aurora 21 17 42 35 115 

SDSU Extension is an equal opportunity provider and employer in accordance with the nondiscrimination policies of South Dakota State University, South Dakota 
Board of Regents and United States Department of Agriculture. ©2019 

http:extension.sdstate.edu


 

         
      

  
   

 

 

 
 

   
  
  
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 2019 South Dakota State Fair 
4-H Division 

Official Horticulture Skill-A-Thon Results - Beginner Teams extension.sdstate.edu 

County Name Beans Oranges NJHA Quiz Veg ID Score Total Award 
Buffalo-Jerauld-Hanson Anna Arhart 48 47 48 45 188 562 1st Place 
Buffalo-Jerauld-Hanson Mercedes Jones 45 47 48 45 185 
Buffalo-Jerauld-Hanson Brooklyn Schroeder 36 47 16 40 139 
Buffalo-Jerauld-Hanson Landon Berg 48 47 44 50 189 

Spink #1 Bryxx Bawek 50 47 38 50 185 549 2nd Place 
Spink #1 Kasey Hermann 50 47 26 20 143 
Spink #1 Kylie Hermann 48 47 32 50 177 
Spink #1 Deegan Moes 48 41 48 50 187 

Codington #1 Alyssa Anderson 48 47 40 50 185 543 3rd Place 
Codington #1 Caleb Fischer 48 47 30 50 175 
Codington #1 Kylee Sikkink 36 41 38 45 160 
Codington #1 Riley Hennen 48 41 44 50 183 

Aurora Alexis Moore 50 47 22 35 154 472 
Aurora Caden Faulhaber 41 47 44 40 172 
Aurora Connor Strid 38 47 26 35 146 
Aurora Ella Fagerhaug 21 17 42 35 115 

Beadle Hailey Schoenfelder 48 50 48 45 191 508 
Beadle Idella Meyer 38 50 36 45 169 
Beadle Isabella Lafreniere 38 47 28 35 148 

Brown Ada Sharp 50 47 34 40 171 536 
Brown Basya Weis 45 47 24 30 146 
Brown Norman Johnson 48 47 44 45 184 
Brown Rayven Dutenhoffer 41 47 48 45 181 

Butte/Lawrence Ashlynn Little 48 47 42 35 172 540 
Butte/Lawrence Joshua Main 48 47 46 45 186 
Butte/Lawrence Morgan Little 50 47 40 45 182 
Butte/Lawrence TyLee Tetrault 45 27 34 45 151 

SDSU Extension is an equal opportunity provider and employer in accordance with the nondiscrimination policies of South Dakota State University, South Dakota 
Board of Regents and United States Department of Agriculture. ©2019 

http:extension.sdstate.edu


 

         
      

  
 

  
  
  
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 

 2019 South Dakota State Fair 
4-H Division 

Official Horticulture Skill-A-Thon Results - Beginner Teams extension.sdstate.edu 

County Name Beans Oranges NJHA Quiz Veg ID Score Total Award 

Codington #2 Brylie Schlotterbeck 36 47 22 35 140 493 
Codington #2 Isabel Bostrom 48 47 44 50 189 
Codington #2 Jayda Orthaus 48 50 36 30 164 
Codington #2 Roy Anderson 41 47 28 0 116 

Lincoln Bellamy Westra 48 47 28 40 163 500 
Lincoln Bode Sweeter 48 47 30 45 170 
Lincoln Larissa Fossum 36 47 42 40 165 
Lincoln Lillie Boden 41 47 42 35 165 

McCook Aliza Addy 50 41 36 40 167 531 
McCook Josalyn Traupel 50 47 36 45 178 
McCook Maria Addy 48 47 46 45 186 

Roberts Kellen Rempp 48 47 38 30 163 507 
Roberts Lorn Harstad 48 41 24 50 163 
Roberts Taylor Lick 45 47 44 45 181 

Sanborn Brooklyn Larson 50 47 32 45 174 521 
Sanborn McKenzie Uecker 41 47 44 40 172 
Sanborn Sophie Kelly 40 47 38 50 175 

Spink #2 Carson Miles 48 47 34 30 159 515 
Spink #2 Jarren Haven 
Spink #2 Lila Johnson 50 47 42 50 189 
Spink #2 Olivia Knox 48 38 46 35 167 

Union Alexandria Herrity 50 47 34 40 171 511 
Union Chase Neuman 38 47 32 0 117 
Union David Kemner 50 47 34 35 166 
Union Regan Rasmussen 48 47 44 35 174 

SDSU Extension is an equal opportunity provider and employer in accordance with the nondiscrimination policies of South Dakota State University, South Dakota 
Board of Regents and United States Department of Agriculture. ©2019 

http:extension.sdstate.edu


 

          
       

       

 2019 South Dakota State Fair 
4-H Division 

Official Horticulture Skill-A-Thon Results - Junior Individuals extension.sdstate.edu 

First Name Last Name County Vegetable Fruit Flower NJHA 1 NJHA2 Landscape ID Fruit, Nuts, Berries ID Veg ID Total Award 
Alicia Davis Brown 37 50 47 26 16 35 40 45 296 1st 
Ashley Tieszen Turner 47 37 25 38 38 25 40 45 295 2nd 
Allison Leber McCook 47 50 50 34 16 20 20 40 277 3rd 
Hannah Schoenfelder Beadle 47 50 47 26 20 15 25 35 265 4th 
Landon Tieszen Turner 45 45 50 30 4 20 35 35 264 5th 
Rylan Bush Aurora 39 45 50 20 0 10 20 15 199 
Lexy Faulhaber Aurora 47 50 45 24 8 10 30 30 244 
Kenna Dickson Beadle 47 35 25 20 6 5 30 35 203 
Emily Robbins Brookings 34 45 50 18 6 25 30 25 233 
Gabriel Stern Brookings 9 19 15 12 14 10 30 25 134 
Zachary Bowser Brown 47 45 34 22 12 5 30 40 235 
Anna Johnson Brown 29 45 34 26 14 0 30 35 213 
Isaiah Sharp Brown 21 50 50 14 2 5 30 15 187 
Brenna Leitner Butte/Lawrence 21 37 28 20 6 15 30 30 187 
Anika Main Butte/Lawrence 17 50 45 24 20 20 35 40 251 
Lydia Main Butte/Lawrence 34 50 28 30 18 5 40 40 245 
Nicholas Havermann Clay 45 45 25 18 2 5 10 10 160 
Shaelynn Puckett Clay 37 50 47 24 6 5 40 15 224 
Hannah Loehrer Codington 39 47 34 12 0 5 15 35 187 
Jaxon Orthaus Codington 39 50 50 14 4 0 25 0 182 
Ellery Stark Codington 34 45 23 20 6 10 35 30 203 
Lucy Walker Codington 34 45 34 20 10 15 35 50 243 
Quinton Berg Hanson 39 50 34 22 10 5 40 35 235 
Isaac Boden Lincoln 39 37 47 24 14 10 30 25 226 
Karin Sweeter Lincoln 47 45 50 24 8 10 35 35 254 
Isabelle Vargas Lincoln 39 45 50 24 2 5 20 10 195 
Katelyn Vargas Lincoln 47 45 47 26 0 0 20 10 195 
Allie Westra Lincoln 29 45 50 20 6 5 40 30 225 
Trystan Traupel McCook 22 50 45 24 8 5 25 35 214 
Brooklynn Baird Meade 39 45 47 22 8 10 40 30 241 
Olivia Miller Pennington 50 45 18 24 18 5 30 35 225 
Tanner Eide Potter 19 50 39 22 20 20 20 25 215 

SDSU Extension is an equal opportunity provider and employer in accordance with the nondiscrimination policies of South Dakota State University, South Dakota Board of 
Regents and United States Department of Agriculture. ©2019 

http:extension.sdstate.edu


 

          
       

       

 2019 South Dakota State Fair 
4-H Division 

Official Horticulture Skill-A-Thon Results - Junior Individuals extension.sdstate.edu 

First Name Last Name County Vegetable Fruit Flower NJHA 1 NJHA2 Landscape ID Fruit, Nuts, Berries ID Veg ID Total Award 
Jaxen Dockter Roberts 47 35 39 22 12 5 20 15 195 
Ashlyn Ebben Roberts 19 45 45 38 12 10 35 45 249 
Rachel Richards Roberts 17 29 12 18 6 5 20 25 132 
Hope Baysinger Sanborn 50 45 45 16 8 15 30 20 229 
Victoria Hoffman Sanborn 21 14 23 16 0 0 25 30 129 
Payton Uecker Sanborn 47 45 34 20 2 5 15 25 193 
Delaney Zoss Sanborn 39 50 50 22 2 0 25 15 203 
Jodyn Bawek Spink 39 37 39 28 8 20 30 20 221 
Landon Braun Spink 47 37 25 26 2 10 20 20 187 
Jayde Englund Spink 39 50 45 16 4 0 25 30 209 
Ella Johnson Spink 34 27 47 32 12 20 40 0 212 
Cayden Scott Turner 50 50 50 14 4 5 30 15 218 
Brady Scott Turner 45 45 50 14 0 5 30 25 214 
Andrew Beermann Union 50 50 47 22 4 0 15 20 208 
Carley Crist Union 39 50 47 20 6 15 40 40 257 
McKenna Huenink Union 6 50 47 24 0 15 30 10 182 
Zachary Kemner Union 47 50 23 18 4 5 25 30 202 
Ciara Neuman Union 50 37 50 20 4 10 40 20 231 
Patrick Kralicek Yankton 50 50 47 18 0 10 25 30 230 

SDSU Extension is an equal opportunity provider and employer in accordance with the nondiscrimination policies of South Dakota State University, South Dakota Board of 
Regents and United States Department of Agriculture. ©2019 

http:extension.sdstate.edu


 

          
       

      
 
 
 

 

 

 
 

 

  

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 2019 South Dakota State Fair 
4-H Division 

Official Horticulture Skill-A-Thon Results - Junior Teams extension.sdstate.edu 

County Name Vegetable Fruit Flower NJHA 1 NJHA2 Landscape ID Fruit, Nuts, Berries ID Veg ID Score Total Placing 
Turner Ashley Tieszen 47 37 25 38 38 25 40 45 295 777 1st 
Turner Brady Scott 45 45 50 14 0 5 30 25 214 
Turner Cayden Scott 50 50 50 14 4 5 30 15 218 
Turner Landon Tieszen 45 45 50 30 4 20 35 35 264 

Brown Alicia Davis 37 50 47 26 16 35 40 45 296 744  2nd 
Brown Anna Johnson 29 45 34 26 14 0 30 35 213 
Brown Isaiah Sharp 21 50 50 14 2 5 30 15 187 
Brown Zachary Bowser 47 45 34 22 12 5 30 40 235 

Lincoln Allie Westra 29 45 50 20 6 5 40 30 225 705 3rd 
Lincoln Isaac Boden 39 37 47 24 14 10 30 25 226 
Lincoln Isabelle Vargas 39 45 50 24 2 5 20 10 195 
Lincoln Karin Sweeter 47 45 50 24 8 10 35 35 254 

Beadle Hannah Schoenfelder 47 50 47 26 20 15 25 35 265 466 
Beadle Kenna Dickson 47 35 25 20 6 5 30 35 203 

Brookings Catherine Klein 
Brookings Emily Robbins 34 45 50 18 6 25 30 25 233 369 
Brookings Gabriel Stern 9 19 15 12 14 10 30 25 134 
Brookings Raymond Klein 

Butte/Lawrence Anika Main 17 50 45 24 20 20 35 40 251 683 
Butte/Lawrence Brenna Leitner 21 37 28 20 6 15 30 30 187 
Butte/Lawrence Lydia Main 34 50 28 30 18 5 40 40 245 

Clay Nicholas Havermann 45 45 25 18 2 5 10 10 160 384 
Clay Shaelynn Puckett 37 50 47 24 6 5 40 15 224 

Codington Ellery Stark 34 45 23 20 6 10 35 30 203 633 
Codington Hannah Loehrer 39 47 34 12 0 5 15 35 187 
Codington Jaxon Orthaus 39 50 50 14 4 0 25 0 182 
Codington Lucy Walker 34 45 34 20 10 15 35 50 243 

Hamlin Grace Opdahl 
Hamlin Talayna Opdahl 

SDSU Extension is an equal opportunity provider and employer in accordance with the nondiscrimination policies of South Dakota State University, South Dakota Board of 
Regents and United States Department of Agriculture. ©2019 

http:extension.sdstate.edu


 

          
       

      
 

 

 

 
 

 
 
 

 

 2019 South Dakota State Fair 
4-H Division 

Official Horticulture Skill-A-Thon Results - Junior Teams extension.sdstate.edu 

County Name Vegetable Fruit Flower NJHA 1 NJHA2 Landscape ID Fruit, Nuts, Berries ID Veg ID Score Total Placing 
McCook Alexander Behrens 
McCook Allison Leber 47 50 50 34 16 20 20 40 277 491 
McCook Trystan Traupel 22 50 45 24 8 5 25 35 214 

Roberts Ashlyn Ebben 19 45 45 38 12 10 35 45 249 576 
Roberts Jaxen Dockter 47 35 39 22 12 5 20 15 195 
Roberts Rachel Richards 17 29 12 18 6 5 20 25 132 

Sanborn Delaney Zoss 39 50 50 22 2 0 25 15 203 625 
Sanborn Hope Baysinger 50 45 45 16 8 15 30 20 229 
Sanborn Payton Uecker 47 45 34 20 2 5 15 25 193 
Sanborn Victoria Hoffman 21 14 23 16 0 0 25 30 129 

Spink Ella Johnson 34 27 47 32 12 20 40 0 212 642 
Spink Jayde Englund 39 50 45 16 4 0 25 30 209 
Spink Jodyn Bawek 39 37 39 28 8 20 30 20 221 
Spink Landon Braun 47 37 25 26 2 10 20 20 187 

Union Andrew Beermann 50 50 47 22 4 0 15 20 208 696 
Union Carley Crist 39 50 47 20 6 15 40 40 257 
Union Ciara Neuman 50 37 50 20 4 10 40 20 231 
Union McKenna Huenink 6 50 47 24 0 15 30 10 182 

SDSU Extension is an equal opportunity provider and employer in accordance with the nondiscrimination policies of South Dakota State University, South Dakota Board of 
Regents and United States Department of Agriculture. ©2019 

http:extension.sdstate.edu


 

         
      

      

 

 

 

 

 2019 South Dakota State Fair 
4-H Division 

Official Horticulture Skill-A-Thon Results - Senior Individuals extension.sdstate.edu 

First Name Last Name County Onions Blueberries Vinca NJHA 1 NJHA 2 Flower ID Lanscape ID Fruit ID Veg ID Total Award 
Myra Toennies Edmunds 39 50 45 26 42 40 30 30 35 277 1st 
Hannah Schentzel Spink 47 47 45 40 44 25 35 40 25 273 2nd 
Allison Fischer Codington 47 50 47 10 32 40 30 40 30 256 3rd 
Macy Quartier Union 50 47 44 24 34 20 20 15 30 249 4th 
Anne Meland Roberts 47 50 34 24 40 5 30 25 40 240 5th 
Cally Faulhaber Aurora 50 47 50 0 18 5 10 20 20 190 
Megan Strid Aurora 39 50 50 0 20 15 5 10 10 184 
Laci Svennes Beadle 50 47 50 2 30 30 20 40 25 234 
Elizabeth Shultz Brookings 45 50 47 4 16 15 15 15 20 197 
Jessemy Sharp Brown 18 50 37 2 28 5 20 15 20 160 
Kate DeVelder Clay 39 47 50 0 24 15 10 15 15 190 
Victoria Havermann Clay 37 47 47 2 34 10 20 25 35 212 
Katrina Heles Clay 39 50 37 0 28 10 10 30 25 189 
Sierra Huck Codington 47 47 37 4 38 10 15 35 30 213 
Mallory Kohl Codington 39 50 39 2 34 15 15 10 15 194 
Samantha Thyen Codington 50 50 45 12 26 20 15 25 30 233 
Sara Thyen Codington 47 50 34 0 30 15 0 25 30 206 
Grant Loehrer Codington 8 50 47 2 26 0 10 15 20 153 
Karly Monnier Deuel 37 47 39 10 38 15 20 25 30 216 
Mercedes Jarding Hanson 47 39 34 4 30 15 20 30 30 199 
Taylor Schroeder Hanson 47 50 37 22 34 10 25 20 35 235 
Nicole Nelson Lincoln 39 50 45 4 36 10 15 15 20 204 
Alexis Kelly Sanborn 47 50 47 2 28 20 15 15 25 219 
Dirby Bawek Spink 47 50 50 20 36 10 15 30 20 233 
Kiarra Stuck Spink 50 47 37 4 16 15 5 25 20 189 
Elaina Schmitt Spink 31 50 33 0 20 10 15 30 20 164 
Madison Hofer Turner 39 47 47 6 32 15 15 20 30 216 
Alisha McMartin Turner 31 50 47 2 34 15 15 25 15 194 
Taylor McMartin Turner 34 47 45 6 14 15 15 30 30 191 
Jillian Huenink Union 39 50 45 0 24 10 5 15 20 188 
George Neuman Union 45 50 47 4 30 10 20 5 35 221 

SDSU Extension is an equal opportunity provider and employer in accordance with the nondiscrimination policies of South Dakota State University, South Dakota 
Board of Regents and United States Department of Agriculture. ©2019 

http:extension.sdstate.edu


 

           
    

     
   
    
   

 

 

  
 
 
 

 
 

  
 
  
 

 
 

 2019 South Dakota State Fair 
4-H Division 

Official Horticulture Skill-A-Thon Results - Senior Teams extension.sdstate.edu 

County Name Onions Blueberries Vinca NJHA 1 NJHA 2 Flower ID Lanscape ID Fruit ID Veg ID Score Total Placing 
Brookings, Edmunds, Roberts Elizabeth Shultz 45 50 47 4 16 15 15 15 20 197 714 1st 
Brookings, Edmunds, Roberts Myra Toennies 39 50 45 26 42 40 30 30 35 277 
Brookings, Edmunds, Roberts Anne Meland 47 50 34 24 40 5 30 25 40 240 

Spink Dirby Bawek 47 50 50 20 36 10 15 30 20 233 695 2nd 
Spink Elaina Schmitt 31 50 33 0 20 10 15 30 20 164 
Spink Hannah Schentzel 47 47 45 40 44 25 35 40 25 273 
Spink Kiarra Stuck 50 47 37 4 16 15 5 25 20 189 

Codington #1 Grant Loehrer 8 50 47 2 26 0 10 15 20 153 675 3rd 
Codington #1 Allison Fischer 47 50 47 10 32 40 30 40 30 256 
Codington #1 Sierra Huck 47 47 37 4 38 10 15 35 30 213 
Codington #1 Sara Thyen 47 50 34 0 30 15 0 25 30 206 

Aurora Cally Faulhaber 50 47 50 0 18 5 10 20 20 190 203 
Aurora Megan Strid 39 50 50 0 20 15 5 10 10 184 
Aurora 

Clay Kate DeVelder 39 47 50 0 24 15 10 15 15 190 591 
Clay Katrina Heles 39 50 37 0 28 10 10 30 25 189 
Clay Victoria Havermann 37 47 47 2 34 10 20 25 35 212 

Codington #2 Christopher Schlecht 427 
Codington #2 Kendra Schlecht 
Codington #2 Mallory Kohl 39 50 39 2 34 15 15 10 15 194 
Codington #2 Samantha Thyen 50 50 45 12 26 20 15 25 30 233 

Hamlin Hunter Opdahl 
Hamlin Taryn Opdahl 

SDSU Extension is an equal opportunity provider and employer in accordance with the nondiscrimination policies of South Dakota State University, South Dakota Board of Regents 
and United States Department of Agriculture. ©2019 

http:extension.sdstate.edu


 

           
    

     
  
  
  

  
  

 
 

 

 2019 South Dakota State Fair 
4-H Division 

Official Horticulture Skill-A-Thon Results - Senior Teams extension.sdstate.edu 

County Name Onions Blueberries Vinca NJHA 1 NJHA 2 Flower ID Lanscape ID Fruit ID Veg ID Score Total Placing 
Hanson/Sanborn Mercedes Jarding 47 39 34 4 30 15 20 30 30 199 653 
Hanson/Sanborn Taylor Schroeder 47 50 37 22 34 10 25 20 35 235 
Hanson/Sanborn Alexis Kelly 47 50 47 2 28 20 15 15 25 219 

McCook Mary Katherine Hoiten 
McCook Ruby Ann Hoiten 
McCook Samantha Behrens 

Turner Alisha McMartin 31 50 47 2 34 15 15 25 15 194 601 
Turner Madison Hofer 39 47 47 6 32 15 15 20 30 216 
Turner Taylor McMartin 34 47 45 6 14 15 15 30 30 191 

Union George Neuman 45 50 47 4 30 10 20 5 35 221 658 
Union Jillian Huenink 39 50 45 0 24 10 5 15 20 188 
Union Macy Quartier 50 47 44 24 34 20 20 15 30 249 
Union Peyton Meyer 

SDSU Extension is an equal opportunity provider and employer in accordance with the nondiscrimination policies of South Dakota State University, South Dakota Board of Regents 
and United States Department of Agriculture. ©2019 

http:extension.sdstate.edu



